
William Peace (13-9,10-5 USA South) -vs- Meredith (3-18,1-13 USA South)
02/11/26 at Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC

 
 

 
 
William Peace 61

Meredith 53

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
William Peace 28 11 7 15 61
Meredith 9 14 18 12 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Perry,Ensley * 35 4-13 3-7 3-4 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 14
05 Henderson,Zikira * 32 4-14 2-7 3-4 0-1 1 1 7 1 0 1 13
24 Randolph,Alayna * 29 3-8 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 2 0 2 9
33 Davis,Zakoreya * 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 2 5 1 2
11 Oliver,Bre * 24 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 0 0 2 0
23 Worthey,Jess 20 4-13 3-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 13
12 Barber,Kristin 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 4
01 Stevens,Brynn 13 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
02 Monroe,Alyssa 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-61 11-32 8-10 7-26 33 16 17 10 5 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 8-11   72.73 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-17   11.76 % 0-7   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 21-61   34.4 % 11-32   34.4 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Zuburg,Molly * 40 9-14 3-6 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 7 0 0 21
30 Baber,Emme * 33 3-13 0-3 3-4 2-5 7 4 3 1 0 0 9
10 Setzer,Skyler * 35 2-11 0-3 1-1 0-6 6 4 1 3 0 0 5
20 Bevins,Jaymie * 28 1-4 0-0 2-2 5-9 14 3 1 3 0 4 4
04 Nohs,Leanna * 15 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
42 Roche,Emma 26 5-13 0-0 2-4 7-2 9 1 1 2 2 1 12
11 Lackland,Avery 20 0-5 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
22 Holland,Jeallen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 3-13 10-15 19-34 53 16 11 17 3 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-64   31.3 % 3-13   23.1 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
09:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 09:35 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA --

09:17 MISS JUMPER by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BABER,EMME

09:03 MISS LAYUP by BABER,EMME(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 09:03
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA --
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ENSLEY(in the paint) 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
08:28 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

STEAL  by OLIVER,BRE 08:28
TURNOVER  by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
08:14 FOUL  by BABER,EMME
07:55 MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(in the paint) 07:39 5-2 V 3

07:24 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BABER,EMME

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA(in the paint) 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BABER,EMME

06:52 MISS LAYUP by BABER,EMME(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

06:48 MISS JUMPER by BABER,EMME
REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(fastbreak) 06:42 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --

06:18 MISS LAYUP by BABER,EMME(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ENSLEY --
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 06:16
SUB IN by BARBER,KRISTIN 06:16
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
05:40 MISS 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 05:33
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,BRE --
GOOD 3PTR by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 05:27 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by OLIVER,BRE --

04:53 MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ENSLEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ENSLEY 04:41 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA --

04:20 MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,BRE --
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ENSLEY(in the paint) 04:10
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,ENSLEY --
MISS TIPIN by PERRY,ENSLEY(in the paint) 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BABER,EMME
03:56 14-6 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BABER,EMME(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOHS,LEANNA
MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY
03:21 MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,KRISTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ENSLEY 03:10 17-6 V 11



ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA --
02:56 TURNOVER  by BEVINS,JAYMIE

STEAL  by OLIVER,BRE 02:56
02:56 FOUL  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
02:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:56 SUB OUT by BEVINS,JAYMIE
02:56 SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

SUB OUT by OLIVER,BRE 02:56
SUB OUT by PERRY,ENSLEY 02:56
SUB IN by STEVENS,BRYNN 02:56
SUB IN by WORTHEY,JESS 02:56
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 02:40 20-6 V 14
ASSIST  by STEVENS,BRYNN --
FOUL  by WORTHEY,JESS 02:21

02:21 MISS FT by ROCHE,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:21 20-7 V 13 GOOD FT by ROCHE,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,BRYNN 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by NOHS,LEANNA
01:37 20-9 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 01:26 23-9 V 14
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA --

00:59 MISS 3PTR by BABER,EMME
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 00:56
SUB OUT by BARBER,KRISTIN 00:56
SUB IN by PERRY,ENSLEY 00:56
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 00:56
GOOD JUMPER by WORTHEY,JESS 00:42 25-9 V 16
ASSIST  by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --

00:27 MISS JUMPER by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA --
GOOD 3PTR by WORTHEY,JESS 00:02 28-9 V 19
ASSIST  by PERRY,ENSLEY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 10:00
SUB IN by OLIVER,BRE 10:00

09:40 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER
STEAL  by WORTHEY,JESS 09:40

09:35 FOUL  by SETZER,SKYLER
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA(in the paint) 09:24
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA --
GOOD 3PTR by WORTHEY,JESS 09:19 31-9 V 22
ASSIST  by OLIVER,BRE --

09:05 MISS JUMPER by SETZER,SKYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA

09:01 MISS TIPIN by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA

FOUL  by OLIVER,BRE 09:01
09:01 SUB OUT by NOHS,LEANNA
09:01 SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
09:01 SUB IN by LACKLAND,AVERY
09:01 SUB IN by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
09:01 MISS FT by ROCHE,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:01 31-10 V 21 GOOD FT by ROCHE,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA(in the paint) 08:47 33-10 V 23



ASSIST  by STEVENS,BRYNN --
08:37 MISS JUMPER by SETZER,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ENSLEY --
MISS 3PTR by WORTHEY,JESS 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 08:13
SUB IN by MONROE,ALYSSA 08:13

08:06 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
08:06 SUB IN by BEVINS,JAYMIE
07:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WORTHEY,JESS 07:27
07:27 BLOCK  by ROCHE,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEF by LACKLAND,AVERY
FOUL  by MONROE,ALYSSA 07:20
SUB OUT by STEVENS,BRYNN 07:20
SUB OUT by WORTHEY,JESS 07:20
SUB IN by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 07:20
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 07:20
FOUL  by PERRY,ENSLEY 07:08

06:58 33-13 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by SETZER,SKYLER

GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,ALYSSA 06:44 35-13 V 22
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA --
FOUL  by OLIVER,BRE 06:29
SUB OUT by OLIVER,BRE 06:29
SUB IN by BARBER,KRISTIN 06:29

06:24 TURNOVER  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
STEAL  by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 06:24
MISS JUMPER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA(in the paint) 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
06:13 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
06:04 FOUL  by LACKLAND,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,ALYSSA 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA

SUB OUT by PERRY,ENSLEY 05:30
SUB IN by WORTHEY,JESS 05:30

05:18 MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by WORTHEY,JESS 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
05:00 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

STEAL  by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 05:00
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
FOUL  by BARBER,KRISTIN 04:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28

04:28 MISS FT by LACKLAND,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:28 35-14 V 21 GOOD FT by LACKLAND,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SETZER,SKYLER
03:53 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

STEAL  by MONROE,ALYSSA 03:53
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,KRISTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:47 37-14 V 23
ASSIST  by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --

03:28 SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
03:28 SUB IN by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
03:28 37-17 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by LACKLAND,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SETZER,SKYLER
02:40 MISS JUMPER by LACKLAND,AVERY



REBOUND DEF by MONROE,ALYSSA --
02:37 FOUL  by BEVINS,JAYMIE

SUB OUT by MONROE,ALYSSA 02:37
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 02:37
SUB IN by PERRY,ENSLEY 02:37
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 02:37

02:37 SUB OUT by BEVINS,JAYMIE
02:37 SUB IN by BABER,EMME

MISS 3PTR by WORTHEY,JESS 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SETZER,SKYLER

FOUL  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 02:22
02:22 37-18 V 19 GOOD FT by BABER,EMME(fastbreak)
02:22 37-19 V 18 GOOD FT by BABER,EMME(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,ENSLEY 02:11 39-19 V 20
02:03 MISS JUMPER by LACKLAND,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:50

01:41 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
01:41 SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA
01:33 MISS JUMPER by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 01:30
SUB IN by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 01:30

01:16 39-21 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by ZUBURG,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by WORTHEY,JESS 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by LACKLAND,AVERY

00:33 MISS JUMPER by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 00:33

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:30 MISS 3PTR by BABER,EMME

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:20 MISS JUMPER by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 00:16

00:10 39-23 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by BABER,EMME(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ENSLEY 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
10:00 SUB OUT by LACKLAND,AVERY
10:00 SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by NOHS,LEANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BEVINS,JAYMIE

SUB OUT by BARBER,KRISTIN 10:00
SUB OUT by WORTHEY,JESS 10:00
SUB IN by OLIVER,BRE 10:00
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
09:21 MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
09:02 MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(in the paint) 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
FOUL  by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 08:32

08:32 MISS FT by BABER,EMME
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:32 39-24 V 15 GOOD FT by BABER,EMME
08:14 FOUL  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

GOOD FT by PERRY,ENSLEY 08:14 40-24 V 16
MISS FT by PERRY,ENSLEY 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SETZER,SKYLER
08:03 40-26 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)

FOUL  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 07:51
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 07:51

07:39 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER
MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 07:12
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ENSLEY 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SETZER,SKYLER
06:51 TURNOVER  by BABER,EMME

STEAL  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 06:51
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(in the paint) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BABER,EMME
06:26 40-28 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ENSLEY 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

05:48 MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ENSLEY --
FOUL  by PERRY,ENSLEY 05:39
TURNOVER  by PERRY,ENSLEY 05:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by NOHS,LEANNA
05:39 SUB IN by LACKLAND,AVERY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 05:39
SUB IN by WORTHEY,JESS 05:39

05:24 40-30 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

FOUL  by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 05:24
05:24 40-31 V 9 GOOD FT by SETZER,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(in the paint) 05:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:16 BLOCK  by LACKLAND,AVERY
05:07 FOUL  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
05:07 SUB OUT by BEVINS,JAYMIE
05:07 SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

GOOD FT by PERRY,ENSLEY 05:07 41-31 V 10
GOOD FT by PERRY,ENSLEY 05:07 42-31 V 11

04:50 42-33 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by ZUBURG,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by BABER,EMME

04:40 FOUL  by SETZER,SKYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(in the paint) 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BABER,EMME
04:12 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

STEAL  by WORTHEY,JESS 04:12
MISS 3PTR by WORTHEY,JESS 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SETZER,SKYLER
03:53 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ENSLEY 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY

03:28 MISS JUMPER by LACKLAND,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by BABER,EMME

03:24 MISS TIPIN by BABER,EMME(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA

03:22 42-35 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,BRE 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LACKLAND,AVERY



02:42 MISS JUMPER by BABER,EMME
-- REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA

02:38 42-37 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 02:22 44-37 V 7

02:08 44-39 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BABER,EMME(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WORTHEY,JESS(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,EMMA
01:35 MISS JUMPER by SETZER,SKYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by ZUBURG,MOLLY
01:31 44-41 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 01:12
01:12 BLOCK  by ROCHE,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
01:07 SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
01:07 SUB IN by BEVINS,JAYMIE

SUB OUT by OLIVER,BRE 01:07
SUB OUT by WORTHEY,JESS 01:07
SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 01:07
SUB IN by STEVENS,BRYNN 01:07
SUB IN by BARBER,KRISTIN 01:07
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 01:07
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,BRYNN(in the paint) 01:04 46-41 V 5
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA --

00:50 TURNOVER  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
STEAL  by BARBER,KRISTIN 00:50
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ENSLEY(in the paint) 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY
00:34 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
00:18 FOUL  by SETZER,SKYLER
00:18 SUB OUT by SETZER,SKYLER
00:18 SUB IN by BABER,EMME

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY

00:02 MISS 3PTR by LACKLAND,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,KRISTIN(in the paint) 09:38 48-41 V 7
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA --

09:16 TURNOVER  by ROCHE,EMMA
STEAL  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 09:16
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,BRYNN 09:10
REBOUND OFF by BARBER,KRISTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ENSLEY 09:03 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by BARBER,KRISTIN --
FOUL  by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 08:53

08:53 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by LACKLAND,AVERY
08:53 MISS FT by LACKLAND,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
08:39 MISS JUMPER by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,KRISTIN --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 08:08
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 08:08

07:50 MISS JUMPER by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA --
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,BRYNN(in the paint) 07:28 53-42 V 11

07:14 MISS 3PTR by BABER,EMME



-- REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
FOUL  by BARBER,KRISTIN 07:11

06:59 MISS JUMPER by ROCHE,EMMA
BLOCK  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 06:59
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA --
TURNOVER  by BARBER,KRISTIN 06:55

06:55 STEAL  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
06:50 53-45 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by BABER,EMME
TURNOVER  by PERRY,ENSLEY 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by ROCHE,EMMA
06:04 MISS JUMPER by LACKLAND,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,BRYNN --
TURNOVER  by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 05:37

05:37 STEAL  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
05:25 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
05:25 SUB OUT by LACKLAND,AVERY
05:25 SUB IN by SETZER,SKYLER

SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 05:25
SUB IN by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 05:25
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,BRYNN 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARBER,KRISTIN 05:07
SUB IN by OLIVER,BRE 05:07

04:51 53-47 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ROCHE,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by BEVINS,JAYMIE

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ENSLEY 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BABER,EMME

04:16 53-49 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
SUB OUT by STEVENS,BRYNN 04:13
SUB IN by WORTHEY,JESS 04:13
TURNOVER  by WORTHEY,JESS 03:49

03:25 TURNOVER  by ROCHE,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by WORTHEY,JESS(in the paint) 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
FOUL  by OLIVER,BRE 02:50

02:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by OLIVER,BRE 02:43

02:34 MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE
REBOUND DEF by WORTHEY,JESS --
MISS 3PTR by WORTHEY,JESS 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
02:07 53-51 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WORTHEY,JESS 01:47 56-51 V 5
ASSIST  by PERRY,ENSLEY --
SUB OUT by OLIVER,BRE 01:22
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 01:22

01:12 MISS JUMPER by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA

01:09 MISS TIPIN by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 01:09

-- REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA
00:52 MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by ROCHE,EMMA
00:46 MISS JUMPER by BABER,EMME(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --
00:23 FOUL  by SETZER,SKYLER
00:22 FOUL  by BABER,EMME
00:22 FOUL  by BABER,EMME



SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 00:22
SUB IN by BARBER,KRISTIN 00:22

00:21 FOUL  by BABER,EMME
00:21 SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
00:21 SUB IN by LACKLAND,AVERY
00:20 FOUL  by ROCHE,EMMA

SUB OUT by BARBER,KRISTIN 00:20
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 00:20
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 00:20 57-51 V 6
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 00:20 58-51 V 7

00:20 SUB OUT by LACKLAND,AVERY
00:20 SUB IN by BABER,EMME
00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 MISS 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
FOUL  by WORTHEY,JESS 00:12

00:12 SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
00:12 SUB IN by LACKLAND,AVERY
00:12 58-52 V 6 GOOD FT by BEVINS,JAYMIE(fastbreak)
00:12 58-53 V 5 GOOD FT by BEVINS,JAYMIE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 00:12
SUB IN by BARBER,KRISTIN 00:12

00:11 FOUL  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
00:11 SUB OUT by LACKLAND,AVERY
00:11 SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS FT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(fastbreak) 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(fastbreak) 00:11 59-53 V 6

00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARBER,KRISTIN 00:11
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 00:11

00:09 MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAVIS,ZAKOREYA 00:09

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:06 MISS JUMPER by ZUBURG,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by WORTHEY,JESS --
00:06 SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
00:06 SUB IN by LACKLAND,AVERY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06
00:05 FOUL  by LACKLAND,AVERY

GOOD FT by WORTHEY,JESS 00:05 60-53 V 7
GOOD FT by WORTHEY,JESS 00:05 61-53 V 8

00:05 SUB OUT by LACKLAND,AVERY
00:05 SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA
00:01 MISS 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


